#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LONZA BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		11/28/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONZA WALKERSVILLE, INC.
Street Address:	8830 BIGGS FORD ROAD
City:	WALKERSVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21793-0127
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2744944	CLONETICS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900136646

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: hminsker@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W., 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04412.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HelenHill Minsker
Signature:	/helen hill minsker/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0606

540.00 2/44944

CH \$40.00 2

Date:	06/18/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lonza BioScience to Lonza Walkersville Merger Documents-3#page1.tif source=Lonza BioScience to Lonza Walkersville Merger Documents-3#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0607

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LONZA BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LONZA WALKERSVILLE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"LONZA WALKERSVILLE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:21
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2272618 8100M

071290464

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6217232

DATE: 12-06-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0608

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 12/06/2007 FILED 10:21 AM 12/06/2007 SRV 071290464 - 2272618 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251( undersigned corporation executed fi	c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving	corporation is:
Lo	nza Walkersville, Inc.
and the name of the corporation being	g merged into this surviving corporation is:
· ·	oscience Technologies, inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merg and acknowledged by each of the co	er has been approved, adopted, certified, executed astituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving	
a Delaware corporation.	
FOURTH: The Certificate of Inco Certificate of Incorporation.	aporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become ef	fective onJanuary 1, 2008 ("Effective Date")
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger	is on file at:
90 Boroline Road, Allendale, NJ 074	
the place of business of the surviving	corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreen corporation on request, without cost, i	nent of Merger will be furnished by the surviving on any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said sur signed by an authorized officer, the	rviving corporation has caused this certificate to be 285 day of November, A.D. 2007
	By: Sp Authorized Officer
•	Name: Shawn Cavanagh
	Print or Type
	Title: Vice President

**RECORDED: 06/18/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0609